ORDINANCE NUMBER 08-2022

FIRST READING/ INTRODUCTION:

October 14, 2022

SECOND READING/ PUBLIC HEARING/ ADOPTION:

November 10, 2022

ORDINANCE

BOROUGH OF EAST NEWARK COUNTY OF HUDSON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

AN ORDINANCE TO FIX SALARIES OF CERTAIN EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF EAST NEWARK.

An Ordinance of the Borough of East Newark, County of Hudson, State of New Jersey amending an Ordinance to Fix the Salaries of Certain Public Employees in the Borough of East Newark, County of Hudson, State of New Jersey.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of East Newark, County of Hudson and State of New Jersey, as follows:

Section 1.

Title	Salary	Term
Parking Enforcement Officer	\$15.00 - \$25.00	Hourly

Section 2.

Inconsistent Ordinances

All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.

Section 3.

This ordinance shall take effect after its final passage by the Borough Council and approval by the Mayor at the time and manner provided for and required by law.

(

Introduction - First Reading

Council Member	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Diaz			Х			
Evaristo		Х	Х			
Graham	X		Х			
Lucas			Х			
Reis			Х			
Zincavage			Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Kevin D. Harris, Borough Clerk of the Borough of East Newark, County of Hudson, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this Ordinance was introduced on first reading by the Mayor and Borough Council at a public meeting of the Mayor and Borough Council held on October 14, 2022.

Kevin D. Harris Borough Clerk

Adoption - Second Reading

Council Member	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Diaz						X
Evaristo		Х	Х			
Graham	X		Х			
Lucas			Х			
Reis			Х			
Zincavage		Х	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Kevin D. Harris, Borough Clerk of the Borough of East Newark, County of Hudson, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this Ordinance was adopted on second reading after a public hearing, by the Mayor and Borough Council at a public meeting of the Mayor and Borough Council held on November 10, 2022.

Kevin D. Harris Borough Clerk

Adopted:

Mina M. Yrilo

7

Dina M. Grilo, Mayor

Attest: Kevin D. Harris, Borough Clerk